01104	United States Patent and Trademark C
To the Director of the U.S. Patent . 1028207	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
James C. Yarrington	Name:BancTec, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 8/13/04	Street Address 2702 East Crowwiler Post
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N	Street Address:2702 East Grauwyler Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	
XX Assignment Merger	City: Irving
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 75061
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s): X This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X
<b>a b b c c c c c c c c c c</b>	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u>	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u>	involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u> Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u>	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u> Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to the second se
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Martin Korn</u> Internal Address: <u>Locke Liddell &amp; Sapp LLP</u> Street Address: <u>2200 Ross Avenue</u> , Suite 2200	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a figure the section of a figure th
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Martin Korn   Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP   Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200   City: Dallas   State: Texas   Zip: 75201-1676	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200 City:Dallas	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a figure for the second for the seco
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Martin Korn   Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP   Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200   City: Dallas   State: Texas   Zip: 75201-1676   Phone Number: 214.740.8549	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a credit Card Last 4 Numbers
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Martin Korn   Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP   Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200   City: Dallas   State: Texas   Zip: 75201-1676   Phone Number: 214.740.8549   Fax Number: 214.756.8549	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a figure for the second for the seco
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Martin Korn   Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP   Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200   City: Dallas   State: Texas   Zip: 75201-1676   Phone Number: 214.740.8549   Fax Number: 214.756.8549   Email Address: mkorn@lockeliddell.com	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Xx Enclosed   None required (government interest not affecting to a count of the card of t
concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Martin Korn   Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP   Street Address: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2200   City: Dallas   State: Texas   Zip: 75201-1676   Phone Number: 214.740.8549   Fax Number: 214.756.8549   Email Address: mkorn@lockeliddell.com   9. Signature: Mart. Kor	involved: 1   7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit account   Image: Structure of the structure

REEL: 015704 FRAME: 0302

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, James C. Yarrington, a citizen of the United States of America, and a resident of Grand Prairie, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### **DOCUMENT FEED TRAY**

for which I am about to make application for United States Design Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, BancTec, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, which has a business address of 2701 East Grauwyler Road, Irving, Texas 75061, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

DALLAS:11703/00015:1308930v1

#### Name of Sole Inventor:

. . . .

\*

Inventor's Name: Jan	nes C. Yarrington	
Residence (City, State):	Grand Prairie, Texas	
Signature: James Manington		
Date: 13, 2	004 , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Date Application Executed:	8/13/04	

DALLAS:11703/00015:1308930v1

# PATENT REEL: 015704 FRAME: 0304

# **RECORDED: 08/17/2004**